2
Collets for Workpiece Clamping
Page 4 Dead Length Collets DL
Page 6 Emergency Dead Length Collets DL-V
Page 7 Inner Stops for Dead Length Collets DL-IA
Page 7 Feed Fingers FF
Page 8 Rubber-Flex® Collets RF
Page 9 Multi-Range Collets MU

775E-F FM1148-RF 17036 36 -2,0 13,0-43,0 2,0
780E-F FM1149-RF 17052 52 -2,0 21,0-61,0 2,0
Ordering examples:
770E FM1145-RFG Ø 26,0 mm (2 mm collapse - clamping range 24-26 mm)
780E-F FM1149-RF Ø 61,0 mm (2 mm collapse - clamping range 59-61 mm)
Intermediate dimensions (surcharge on request) can be ground off!
E-No.
equivalent FM-No. L L1
min.
L1
max.
D min.
approx.
D max.
approx. D1 D2 α max.-Ø
140E FM1140-RFG 21 1 4,5 29,5 31,4 29 22 14°45‘ 18 *
148E FM1143-RFG 25 1 6,5 37,5 40,4 37 29 14°45‘ 24 *
161E FM1144-RFG 30 1 6,5 44,5 47,4 44 35 14°45‘ 28 *
163E FM1145-RFG 30 1 6,5 47,5 50,4 47 39 14°45‘ 32 *
173E FM1148-RF+G 39/36 1 6,5 59,5 62,4 59 51 14°45‘ 45 *
185E FM1149-RF+G 48 1 6,5 83,5 86,4 83 75 14°45‘ 65 *
- FM4828-RFG 56 1 6,5 94,4 97,3 94,9 85 15° 65
* Plain bore diameters can be enlarged by re-grinding to the maximum stated diameter
9
Workpiece Clamping
Type MU
Concentricity and repeatability – about 50% higher as dead length collets to DIN6343 on page 27
Application – for workpiece clamping (bar or chuck work) in conventional single spindle lathes and
CNC-turning machines directly in the spindle or in a collet chuck (see pages 12 to 27)
Bore execution – see B in chart • with plain bore, spiral serration or SUPER-GRIP serration • SUPER-
GRIP achieves up to 100% higher clamping forces
Collapse – nominal size reduced by T
Special features – interchangeable with the corresponding DIN6343 steel collet, i.e. a different
pressure sleeve, cap nut or additional clamping device is not required • minimal axial movement of
the collet while clamping, therefore component positioning when clamping is axially consistent • collet
external taper corresponds to the taper of the chuck pressure sleeve or machine tool spindle, which
guarantees an axially parallel clamping pressure along the entire bore length and results in a higher
grip force compared to dead length collets • safe opening by high rubber tension, which prevents the
segmented collet from sticking • circlips and rubber inserts can be replaced and are available on request
Remark – other steps and types are available upon request
E-No. equivalent
FM-No.
Order-
No. T B P from-to steps
173E FM1148-MUG
1713601
-2,0
G 6,0-12,0
2,0
173E FM1148-MUS S 14,0-42,0
173E FM1148-MUG 1713610 G 14,0-42,0
173E FM1148-MUZ 1713608 Z 16,0-42,0
185E FM1149-MUG
1715201
-2,0
G 8,0-12,0
2,0
185E FM1149-MUS S 14,0-60,0
185E FM1149-MUG 1715210 G 14,0-60,0
185E FM1149-MUZ 1715208 Z 16,0-60,0
Ordering examples:
FM1148-MUS Ø 20,0 mm (2 mm collapse - clamping range 18-20 mm)
Intermediate dimensions are available on request!
Multi-Range Collets with
Plain Bore, Spiral or
SUPER-GRIP Serration
Type MU
Multi-Range Collets
T =  collapse
B  =  bore execution
B = G B = S B = Z
Technical DataE-No. equivalent FM-No. L D D1 α max. Ø
173E FM1148-MU 39 61,5 50,5 14°45‘ 42
185E FM1149-MU 45 85,5 73,5 14°45‘ 60
10
Workpiece Clamping Type GT
Top-Grip Gripping Jaws
Type GT
     Top-Grip Gripping Jaws
Application – for workpiece clamping (bar or chuck work) in CNC-turning, grinding or milling
machines with Top-Grip Through Hole and Back Stop Chucks (see pages 18 and 19)
Collapse – nominal size reduced by T
Special features – draw-in clamping for highest gripping force and rigidity • quick change of gripping
jaws with manual or pneumatic changing fixtures • vulcanised rubber-steel gripping jaws to the proven
Rubber-Flex principle
Concentricity and repeatability – ≤ 8µm resp. highest possible concentricity by refinishing the soft
gripping jaws (GW) in the Top-Grip chuck directly on the machine spindle
Bore execution – see B in chart • with plain bore (G=hardened resp. GW=soft)
Special features – without projection • min. clamping length 6 mm
E-No. Description Order-
No. T L D B P from-to steps
781E GT42-G 1724210
-0,5 42 79,3
G 4,0-42,0 0,5
781E GT42-GW 1724301 GW 5,0•15,0•30,0
787E GT65-G 1726510
-0,5 53 99,5
G 5,0-65,0 0,5
787E GT65-GW 1726601 GW 8,0•20,0•40,0
without Projection – Plain
Bore or Soft to rework on
the Machine for Counter
Spindle or Sub Spindle
with Projection –
Annular Serration or
Double Serration for
Main Spindle
T  = collapse
B  = bore execution
T  = collapse
B  = bore execution
Turning Fixture
Concentricity and repeatability  – ≤ 15µm (similar resp. better than DIN6343 class 1)
Bore execution – see B in chart • with annular serration (Q) or double serration (LQ)
Special features – with projection • min. clamping length 11 mm
E-No. Description Order-
No. T L D B P from-to steps
782E GT42-Q 1724201
-0,5 47 79,3
Q 8,0-10,5 0,5
782E GT42-LQ 1724208 LQ 11,0-42,0 0,5
782E GT42-Q
1724203
Q
8,0-36,0 1,0
1724202 8,0-30,0 1,0
788E GT65-Q 1726501
-0,5 58 99,5
Q 8,0-10,5 0,5
788E GT65-LQ 1726508 LQ 11,0-65,0 0,5
788E GT65-Q